BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that notwithstanding the above, in the case of an emergency, the Supervisor 
may authorize the expenditure by a department head (Town Clerk, Assessor, Building Inspector, Zoning 
Board Chair or Planning Board Chair) of an amount not to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500) without prior approval of the Town Board, provided that prior approval is obtained from the 
Town supervisor and the supervisor provides prior notice by email to all Board members of  the nature 
of the emergency, the amount to be paid and the identity of the recipient vendor, and provided that any